ORDINANCE NO. 2,359

4.5

 AMENDING SECTION 2-1.9 (a) OF THE COMPTON MUNICIPAL CODE GOVERNING THE AGENDA PREPARATION PROCEDURE FOR THE CITY OF COMPTON

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMPTON

WHEREAS, Compton Municipal Code Section 2-1.9 (a) presently addresses the manner in which the agenda is prepared; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager is requesting to amend section 2-1.9 (a); and

WHEREAS, the City Manager and the City Council of the City of Compton desire to revise the ordinance and streamline the process by which the agenda for the City of Compton is prepared.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMPTON DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Chapter 2-1.9 (a) is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

- **2-1.9 Agenda Preparation Procedure.** The City Clerk shall prepare an agenda prior to each meeting of the City Council as follows:
 - a. Each item intended to be brought up at the meeting for discussion and/or action shall be listed on the agenda. Matters may be placed on the agenda at the request of any member of the City Council. All submissions are subject to City Attorney or special counsel to the City Council or City Manager approval as to form only. If the City Attorney or special counsel fails to approve the matter "as to form," such action by the City Attorney or special counsel shall not prevent or prohibit the agenda item from being considered or approved by the City Council. The forgoing sentence shall also apply to any contracts subject to review and approval by the City Council and/or City Manager. All items for the agenda shall be submitted to the City Manager. The City Manager will cause the appropriate staff report to be prepared so that the matter may be scheduled to be placed on the agenda no later than the third regular meeting after its submission.

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify the adoption of this Ordinance and shall cause the same to be posted in the manner required by law,

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days following its adoption.

Section 4. That a copy of this Ordinance shall be filed in the offices of the City Clerk, City Manager, City Attorney, City Treasurer and City Controller Department.

Section 5. The Mayor shall sign and the City Clerk shall attest to the adoption of this ordinance.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of JULY , 2024.

	Page 2
	lage 2
1	Emma Hay
2	MAYOR OF THE CITY OF COMPTON
3	
4.	
.5	
. 6	ATTEST:
7	The state of the s
8	Allel Beneder 1888
9	CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF COMPTON
10	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
11	CITY OF COMPTON
12	
13	
14	
15 16	I, Vernell McDaniel, City Clerk of the City of Compton, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of Compton, signed by
17	the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk at a regular meeting thereof held on the
18	day of, 2024.
19	That said Ordinance was adopted by the following vote, to wit:
20	•
21	AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS-DUHART, SPICER, BOWERS, DARDEN, SHARIF COUNCILMEMBERS-NONE
22	ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS-NONE ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS-NONE
23	WINNING OF COMPANY
24	Sand hearth
25	CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF COMPTON
26	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P
27	William ORIGINA
28	
29	
30	gen.
31	
32	